

Project:	Meridian Ave N Safety Improvements	Engineer:
		Date:
Subject:	Engineers Estimate	Reviewer:
		Date:

Always Active Services LLC Blackfish Civil Infrastructure, Inc. Kamins Construction Inc. Northend Excavating Inc. Vestwater Construction Compan

ITEM NO.	SPEC REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Mis-calc	Unit Price	Total	Mis-calc	Unit Price	Total	Mis-calc	Unit Price	Total	Mis-calc	Unit Price	Total	
1-04	Minor Change		1	FA	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	
1-05	Roadway Surveying		1	LS	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 9,625	\$ 9,625.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000	
1-05	Record Drawings		1	LS	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,100	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	
1-05	ADA Features Surveying		1	LS	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 7,200	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	
1-07	SPCC Plan		1	LS	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,650	\$ 1,650.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	
1-08	Schedule Update		1	EA	\$ 500	\$ 500.00		\$ 968	\$ 968.00		\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	
1-09	Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000.00		\$ 62,525.06	\$ 62,525.06		\$ 22,937.50	\$ 22,937.50		\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00		\$ 65,000	\$ 65,000	
1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control		1	LS	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000.00		\$ 127,160.00	\$ 127,160.00		\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00		\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ 115,000	\$ 115,000	
1-10	Work Zone Safety Contingency		1	FA	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	
2-01	Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 10,313.51	\$ 10,313.51		\$ 9,825.00	\$ 9,825.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	
2-01	Roadside Cleanup		1	FA	\$ 500	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 500	\$ 500	
2-02	Remove Asphalt Conc. Pavement		340	SY	\$ 35	\$ 11,900.00		\$ 58.12	\$ 19,760.80		\$ 36.40	\$ 12,376.00		\$ 17.50	\$ 5,950.00		\$ 130	\$ 44,200	
2-02	Remove Cement Conc. Pavement		5	SY	\$ 150	\$ 750.00		\$ 338.41	\$ 1,692.05		\$ 127.50	\$ 637.50		\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00		\$ 200	\$ 1,000	
2-02	Remove Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter		236	LF	\$ 35	\$ 8,260.00		\$ 43.35	\$ 10,230.60		\$ 21.50	\$ 5,074.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 2,832.00		\$ 25	\$ 5,900	
2-02	Remove Cement Conc. Sidewalk		82	SY	\$ 100	\$ 8,200.00		\$ 124.77	\$ 10,231.14		\$ 42.68	\$ 3,499.76		\$ 18.00	\$ 1,476.00		\$ 100	\$ 8,200	
2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul		30	CY	\$ 100	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 196.64	\$ 5,899.20		\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 150	\$ 4,500	
2-09	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul		12	CY	\$ 75	\$ 900.00		\$ 443.48	\$ 5,321.76		\$ 143.75	\$ 1,725.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00		\$ 100	\$ 1,200	
2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B		70	SF	\$ 5	\$ 350.00		\$ 70.71	\$ 4,949.70		\$ 12.50	\$ 875.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 1	\$ 700	
4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (or Base Course)		100	TON	\$ 75	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 84.29	\$ 8,429.00		\$ 85.75	\$ 8,575.00		\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 150	\$ 15,000	
5-04	HMA Cl. 3/8" PG SBH-22		25	TON	\$ 365	\$ 9,125.00		\$ 440.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ 326.00	\$ 8,150.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 500	\$ 12,500	
5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG SBH-22		42	TON	\$ 380	\$ 15,960.00		\$ 440.00	\$ 18,480.00		\$ 325.00	\$ 13,650.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 11,550.00		\$ 500	\$ 21,000	
7-04	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.		22	LF	\$ 52	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 398.15	\$ 8,759.30		\$ 150.57	\$ 3,312.54		\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00		\$ 250	\$ 5,500	
7-04	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe		22	LF	\$ 28	\$ 616.00		\$ 105.51	\$ 2,321.22		\$ 62.50	\$ 1,375.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 30	\$ 660	
7-05	Adjust Catch Basin		1	EA	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 908.88	\$ 908.88		\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	
7-05	Adjust Manhole		2	EA	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 908.88	\$ 1,817.76		\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 1,000	\$ 2,000	
7-05	Catch Basin Type 1		1	EA	\$ 2,600	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,389.63	\$ 3,389.63		\$ 3,562.50	\$ 3,562.50		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	
7-05	Replace Catch Basin Grate with Solid Non-Skid Cover		1	EA	\$ 750	\$ 750.00		\$ 1,122.00	\$ 1,122.00		\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	
7-05	Connection to Drainage Structure		1	EA	\$ 600	\$ 600.00		\$ 5,001.94	\$ 5,001.94		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 500	\$ 500	
8-01	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention		1	FA	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500	
8-02	Topsoil Type A		26	CY	\$ 1,950	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 140.61	\$ 3,655.86		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00		\$ 250	\$ 6,500	
8-02	Fine Compost		26	CY	\$ 110	\$ 2,860.00		\$ 140.61	\$ 3,655.86		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00		\$ 250	\$ 6,500	
8-02	Seeded Lawn Installation		370	SY	\$ 12	\$ 4,440.00		\$ 16.34	\$ 6,045.80		\$ 3.75	\$ 1,387.50		\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00		\$ 3	\$ 1,110	
8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb		81	LF	\$ 65	\$ 5,265.00		\$ 92.38	\$ 7,482.78		\$ 88.66	\$ 7,181.46		\$ 40.00	\$ 3,240.00		\$ 75	\$ 6,075	
8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter		276	LF	\$ 65	\$ 17,940.00		\$ 60.80	\$ 16,780.80		\$ 77.99	\$ 21,525.24		\$ 40.00	\$ 11,040.00		\$ 65	\$ 17,940	
8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2		2	HUND	\$ 1,500	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ 1,058.75	\$ 2,117.50		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,500	\$ 3,000	
8-09	Removing Raised Pavement Marker		2	HUND	\$ 650	\$ 1,300.00		\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00		\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 750	\$ 1,500	
8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk		121	SY	\$ 115	\$ 13,915.00		\$ 115.50	\$ 13,975.50		\$ 141.48	\$ 17,119.08		\$ 75.00	\$ 9,075.00		\$ 130	\$ 15,730	
8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp		68	SY	\$ 125	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 132.69	\$ 9,022.92		\$ 190.07	\$ 12,924.76		\$ 305.00	\$ 20,740.00		\$ 275	\$ 18,700	
8-14	Detectable Warning Surface		107	SF	\$ 80	\$ 8,560.00		\$ 31.00	\$ 3,317.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 8,025.00		\$ 82.00	\$ 8,774.00		\$ 50	\$ 5,350	
8-20	Traffic Signal System- Meridian Ave N/N 163rd St, Complete		1	LS	\$ 145,000	\$ 145,000.00		\$ 98,519.26	\$ 98,519.26		\$ 140,750.00	\$ 140,750.00		\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00		\$ 110,000	\$ 110,000	
8-20	Traffic Signal System- Meridian Ave N/N 170th St, Complete		1	LS	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000.00		\$ 53,339.00	\$ 53,339.00		\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00		\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00		\$ 37,750	\$ 37,750	
8-21	Permanent Signing		1	LS	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00		\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	
8-22	Removing Paint Line		4160	LF	\$ 3	\$ 12,480.00		\$ 2.20	\$ 9,152.00		\$ 3.09	\$ 12,854.40		\$ 2.25	\$ 9,360.00		\$ 3	\$ 12,480	
8-22	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line		188	SF	\$ 6	\$ 1,128.00		\$ 5.50	\$ 1,034.00		\$ 7.50	\$ 1,410.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,128.00		\$ 7	\$ 1,316	
8-22	Paint Line		5469	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,203.50		\$ 0.81	\$ 4,429.89		\$ 0.80	\$ 4,375.20		\$ 1.00	\$ 5,469.00		\$ 1	\$ 5,469	
8-22	Painted Wide Line		8562	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,843.00		\$ 0.99	\$ 8,476.38		\$ 0.93	\$ 7,962.66		\$ 1.00	\$ 8,562.00		\$ 2	\$ 17,124	
8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow		16	EA	\$ 400	\$ 6,400.00		\$ 385.00	\$ 6,160.00		\$ 531.25	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 375.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 500	\$ 8,000	
8-22	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol		18	EA	\$ 400	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 385.00	\$ 6,930.00		\$ 531.25	\$ 9,562.50		\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 500	\$ 9,000	
8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line		161	SF	\$ 21	\$ 3,381.00		\$ 20.35	\$ 3,276.35		\$ 8.09	\$ 1,302.49		\$ 20.00	\$ 3,220.00		\$ 25	\$ 4,025	
8-22	Plastic Line		243	LF	\$ 10	\$ 2,430.00		\$ 9.35	\$ 2,272.05		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,215.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,430.00		\$ 11	\$ 2,673	
SUB-TOTAL WITHOUT CONTINGENCY						Total	\$641,200.50		Total	\$643,592.00		Total	\$545,387.59		Total	\$471,081.00		Total	\$680,972.00
CONTINGENCY						Contractor Total	\$592,420.50		Contractor Total	\$643,592.00		Contractor Total	\$545,387.59		Contractor Total	\$471,081.00		Contractor Total	\$680,972.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST						Difference	\$ 48,780.00	\$ 48,780.00	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	